
First Amendment  
Comdata Mastercard Corporate Card® Agreement 

This First Amendment to the Comdata Mastercard Corporate Card® Agreement (the “First 
Amendment”) is entered into effective as of September 30th, 2024 (the “First Amendment Effective Date”), 
by and between COMDATA, INC. (“Comdata”), and the WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND 
WILDLIFE (“Customer”). 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, Comdata and Customer are parties to that certain Comdata MasterCard Corporate 
Card® Agreement with an effective date of October 1st, 2019 (the “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, this Agreement is currently scheduled to expire on October 1st, 2024; and  

WHEREAS, Comdata and Customer wish to further extend this Agreement for an additional period 
of six (6) months so that the Agreement will now expire on March 31st, 2025.  

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including without limitation, the terms 
and conditions of the Agreement which are incorporated herein, the sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to the foregoing provisions and to supplement and amend this 
Agreement as follows: 

1. Extension of Agreement.  The Agreement is hereby extended up to and through March 31st, 2025.  
  

2. Miscellaneous.  Terms used herein this First Amendment, but otherwise not defined, shall have the 
meaning given to such terms in the Agreement.  Except as modified by this First Amendment, all of 
the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the 
terms of this First Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of the First Amendment will control. 
Comdata and Customer both hereby represent and warrant that the person executing this First 
Amendment on their respective behalf has been duly authorized to execute and deliver this First 
Amendment and, upon full execution, this First Amendment will be binding upon them in accordance 
with its terms. This First Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will 
be deemed to be an original and taken together shall be con as one document. The parties hereto also 
agree that for purposes of executing this First Amendment, any executed counterpart transmitted by 
facsimile or PDF scan sent via electronic mail, or any counterpart signed electronically via DocuSign 
or other similar medium, shall be considered as an original signature and shall have the same binding 
legal effect as delivery of a manually executed original counterpart. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized officers or 
representatives to execute this First Amendment as of the First Amendment Effective Date set forth above. 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED: 

CUSTOMER:      COMDATA:  

By: __________________________________  By: ______________________________ 

Name: _______________________________  Name: ____________________________ 

Title: ________________________________  Title: _____________________________ 

Date: ________________________________  Date: _____________________________ 

WDFW No. 19-13913

Contracts and Purchasing Manager


	Name: 
	Name_2: 
	Title: 
	Date: 10/3/2024
	Date_2: 
	Signature Block1_es_:signer:signatureblock: 
	Signature Block2_es_:signer:signatureblock: 
		2024-10-03T10:17:54-0700
	Jeffrey R. Hugdahl




